

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Michelle Parish
214-252-4025
michelle.parish@plainscapital.com

PlainsCapital Bank Welcomes Trina Howard to Kirby Grove Location



HOUSTON, TX (Oct. 11, 2017) — Trina Howard has joined PlainsCapital Bank as vice president and commercial loan officer where she will be responsible for enhancing PlainsCapital's depository business and generating and building commercial lending relationships with customers.

Howard has 25 years of experience working in the financial services industry, including 13 years of business banking and commercial lending experience in the Houston market.

She earned a B.A. in biology from the University of Houston, Clear Lake. Howard is a member of the East End Chamber of Commerce and a volunteer with Junior Achievement.

Howard will office at PlainsCapital Bank's Kirby Grove location.

About PlainsCapital Bank

As of September 30, 2017, Dallas-based PlainsCapital Bank, the sixth largest Texas-headquartered bank by deposit market share, operated 62 Texas branches with more than 1,200 employees providing highly personalized relationship banking through a single point of contact. Offering commercial lending, treasury management, small business banking, private banking, and trust and wealth management services, PlainsCapital Bank empowers responsive, local decision making in each of its major markets: Austin, Corpus Christi, Dallas, Fort Worth, Houston, Lubbock, the Rio Grande Valley and San Antonio. PlainsCapital Bank is part of the PlainsCapital Corporation family of companies. PlainsCapital Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of Hilltop Holdings (NYSE: HTH). Find more information at PlainsCapital.com.

Source: SNL Financial